506115263 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6161986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FILIBERTO SCHUCK	06/29/2018
KARL HANS CAZZINI	06/26/2018
YUANPANG SAMUEL DING	06/22/2018
YING-CHENG LO	06/22/2018
GRANT ANTHONY BOMGAARS	08/29/2018
THOMAS EDWARD DUDAR	08/22/2018
MARK EDWARD PASMORE	07/31/2018
BERND KRAUSE	06/26/2018
MICHAEL JOSEPH SADOWSKI	07/31/2018
ANASTASIOS HRISTAKOS	08/01/2018
JOSEPH VINCENT RANALLETTA	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16631030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506115263 REEL: 052986 FRAME: 0776

PATENT

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31203/52032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AUDREY NAGELBERG

SIGNATURE: /Audrey Nagelberg/

DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=52032Assignment#page1.tif

source=52032Assignment#page2.tif

source=52032Assignment#page3.tif

source=52032Assignment#page4.tif

source=52032Assignment#page5.tif

source=52032Assignment#page6.tif

source=52032Assignment#page7.tif

source=52032Assignment#page8.tif

source=52032Assignment#page9.tif

source=52032Assignment#page10.tif

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and to BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, to the extent not previously assigned to assignee, in our invention or improvements in

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

and, effective as of the date of filing, in the above listed application(s) for Letters Patent therefor, executed by each of us individually, and any and all other patent applications in any and all countries which have been or may hereafter be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof and any applications that claim priority thereto, including any regional and national stage applications.

We hereby authorize and request the patent offices of all countries to issue to the said assignee all patents that may issue on said invention or improvements. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number and docket number of said applications when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights to any person or entity other than the assignee in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, including any regional and national stage applications that claim priority thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation or division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts, including but not limited to execution of any and all documents deemed necessary or expedient by the said assignee or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand.

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: David Filiberto Schuck	Inventor Name: Karl Hans Cazzini
Date	Date <u>6/26/18</u>
Signature Vanc 12, 1.4 h. A. Shue	Signature <u>//a/Cayyya</u>
State of <u>F//inois</u>	State of <u>IC</u>
County of La Ke	County of <u>Lake</u>
On <u>6 29 (18</u> before me,	On <u>(4:36:3018</u> before me,
Susanne L Grant (Notary Public),	CUMO J Tellez (Notary Public).
personally appeared David Filiberto Schuck, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	personally appeared Karl Hans Cazzini, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entit upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Juganse Haf	Notary Signature UMIII)
Seal)	(Seal)
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSANNE L GRANT NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS 147 COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/01/21	CYNTHIA TELL & CYNTHIA TELL & COFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 14, 2020

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Yuanpang Samuel Ding	Inventor Name: Ying-Cheng Lo
Date 6/22/2018	Date free 22, 20/8
Signature Herelos	Signature 4542
State of <u><i>Illinois</i></u>	State of <u>Illinoi</u> 5
County of LaKe	County or Lake
On <u>6/23/78</u> before me,	On <u>6/23/18</u> before me,
<u>Susanne L Grant</u> (Notary Public),	Susanne L Grant (Notary Public),
personally appeared Yuanpang Samuel Ding, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared Ying-Cheng Lo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Danne RH9+	Notary Signature Jusanne & Hat
(Seal)	(Seal)
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSANNE L GRANT NOTARY PUB : STATE OF ILLINOIS	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSANNE L GRANT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (17/01/21

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Grant Anthony Borngaars	Inventor Name: Thomas Edward Dudar
Date <u>869//8</u>	Date
Signature <u>Start By</u>	Signature
State of <u>Illinoi</u> s	State of
County of Lake	County of
On <u>8/29//8</u> before me,	Onbefore me,
Susanne L. Grant (Notary Public),	(Notary Public),
personally appeared Grant Anthony Bomgaars, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared Thomas Edward Dudar, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entitupon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Justin 12 14 Our F	Notary Signature
(Seal)	(Seal)
5 ************************************	

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSANNE L GRANT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/01/21

Filed:

Altomey Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

inventor Name; Grant	Annony Bomgaars	Inventor Name: Thomas Edward Ouder
Date		Date 8/22/2018
Signature		Signature Alman United Villa
State of	•	State of
County of		County of <u>LQK</u>
On	before me,	On <u>Alagici 2208</u> before me,
	(Notary Public),	LYNYVIG I TE//EZNOBRY Public).
known to me (or prover evidence) to be the subscribed to the within me that he/she/they e authorized capacity(ie signature(s) on the inst	rant Anthony Bomgears, personally it to me on the basis of satisfactory person(s) whose name(s) is/are is instrument and acknowledged to xecuted the same in his/her/their s), and that by his/her/their nument the person(s), or the entity he person(s) acted, executed the	personally appeared Thomas Edward Dudar, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
VITNESS my hand and	official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
lotary lignature		Notary Signature
Seal)		(Seal) CYNTHIA TELLEZ OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 14, 2020

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Mark Edward Pasmore	Inventor Name: Bernd Krause
Date 3/5/2 2018	Oate
Signature ML Elent R	Signature
State of <u>FILINO</u> IS	56924
* 1	Witness Name:
County of Lake	Signature:
On 731 7018 before me,	Date:
hristy Montancy of (Notary Public),	
personally appeared Mark Edward Pasmore, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signatur	

CHRISTY MONTEMAYOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/11/21

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Mark Edward Pasmore	Inventor Name: Bernd Krause
Date	Date 20/8/06/24
Signature	Signature <u>J U U U U C</u>
State of	Witness Name: <u>Veranika Harnung</u>
County of	Signature: //e/www.lin flore will
On before me,	Date:
(Notary Public),	
personally appeared Mark Edward Pasmore, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	6 -
Seal)	

90775_1

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Michael Joseph Sadowski	Inventor Name: Anastasios Hristakos
Date <u>7/3 (///2</u>	Date
Signature Medical Grouph Little	Signature
State of TILINOIS	State of
County of Carle	County of
On 7/3/1/2018 before me,	Onbefore me,
Christy Minkmayor (Notary Public),	(Notary Public),
personally appeared Michael Joseph Sadowski, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared Anastasios Hristakos, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature	Notary Signature
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTY MONTEMAYOR IOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/11/21	(Seal)

90775_1

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Michael Joseph Sadowski	Inventor Name: Anastasios Hristakos
Date	Date August 1, 2018
Signature	Signature Assista Assista
State of	State of <u>Illineis</u>
County of	County of <u>LaKe</u>
On before me,	On <u>8/1//8</u> before me,
(Notary Public),	Susanne L. Grant (Notary Public),
personally appeared Michael Joseph Sadowski, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	personally appeared Anastasios Hristakos, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
lotery Signature	Notary Signature Shank
Seal)	(Seal)
	OF CAL BEAL SUSANNE LO CANT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.0781781

Filed:

Attorney Docket No. 31203/52032 PC (P6916PC00)

MEDICAL PRODUCT INCLUDING PRE-FILLED PRODUCT BAG

Inventor Name: Joseph Vincent Ranalletta

·

Signature

State of /South Caxe Una

County of Spantanting

on 6/27/18 before me,

(Notary Public)

personally appeared Joseph Vincent Ranalletta, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

(Seal)

N. K. GOR Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires 1/16/2024

90775_1

PATENT REEL: 052986 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 06/19/2020